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00 BEFORE THE BUREAU OF REAL ESTATE 

9 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

10 

11 In the Matter of the Accusation of No. H- 39527 LA 

12 GLORIA RASIDAKIS, ACCUSATION 
13 

14 Respondent . 

15 

16 
The Complainant, Maria Suarez, a Deputy Real Estate 

17 Commissioner of the State of California, for cause of Accusation 
18 against GLORIA RASIDAKIS, a. k.a. G. Rasidakis or Gloria Varinos 

19 ( "Respondent" ) is informed and alleges as follows: 

20 1 . 

21 The Complainant, Maria Suarez, a Deputy Real Estate 

22 Commissioner of the State of California, makes this Accusation 

23 in her official capacity. 

24 2 . 

Respondent is presently licensed and/or has license 

26 rights under the Real Estate Law, Part 1 of Division 4 of the 

25 

27 
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California Business and Professions Code ("Code"), as a real 

estate salesperson, BRE License ID #01495836. 

CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINE 
w 

(LICENSE DISCIPLINE BY ANOTHER GOVERNMENT AGENCY) 

3 . 
un 

On or about May 7, 2013, the California Secretary of 

State, in Case No. 2012-0608-AD, ordered that Respondent's 

Notary Public Commission (Commission Number 1904325) be revoked 

for violations of: subdivision (d) of Section 8214.1 of the
9 

Government Code, in accordance with Section 1185 of the Civil 
10 

Code (failure to establish the identity of signers by 
11 

satisfactory evidence) ; subdivisions (a) (2)c( ) , (a) (2)D) and 
12 

(a) (2) (G) of Section 8214.1 of the Government Code (failure to 
13 

obtain the signature of the person whose signature Respondent 
14 

notarized; failure to enter the government agency issuing the 
15 

document used to establish satisfactory evidence of identity; 
16 

and failure to obtain the thumbprint of the person whose 
17 

signature was notarized) ; and Section 8206.5 of the Government 
18 

Code (failure to respond within 15 days to requests by mail from 

members of the public) . Civil penalties based upon the 
20 allegations were issued against Respondent in the amount of 
21 thirteen thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($13, 250.00) . 
22 4 . 

23 The acts resulting in the foregoing actions taken with 

24 respect to Respondent's California Notary Public Commission, as 

25 alleged herein above in Paragraph 3, constitutes cause for the 

26 suspension or revocation of the license and license rights of 

27 Respondent under Business and Professions Code Section 10177 (f) . 
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COSTS OF INVESTIGATION AND ENFORCEMENT 

DJ 5. 

w Code Section 10106 provides, in pertinent part, that 

in any order issued in resolution of a disciplinary proceeding 

before the Bureau of Real Estate, the Commissioner may request 

the administrative law judge to direct a licensee found to have 

committed a violation of this part to pay a sum not to exceed 

the reasonable costs of the investigation and enforcement of the 

case. 
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1 WHEREFORE, Complainant prays that a hearing be 

2 conducted on the allegations of this Accusation and that upon 

w proof thereof, a decision be rendered imposing disciplinary 

4 action against all licenses and license rights of Respondent 

GLORIA RASIDAKIS under the Real Estate Law (Part 1 of Division 45 

of the Business and Professions Code) , for the cost of 

investigation and enforcement as permitted by law, and for such 

other and further relief as may be proper under other provisions 

of law. 

Dated at Los Angeles, California 

6 

10 

this day of
11 

12 

13 

14 Deputy Real Estate Commissioner 

15 

16 

17 

18 
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21 

22 

23 

cc: GLORIA RASIDAKIS 
24 Valley Properties 

Maria Suarez 
25 Sacto. 
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